SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4040-4041/2013

CHIKKAMUDDAPPA (D) BY HIS LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ORS Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 8 are already proceeded ex parte vide order dt.26.7.2013.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 7,9 and 10 are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

It is pertinent to note that the registry has now clarified the position as regards showing the name of the legal representatives of the deceased Smt. Jayamma on record as she is already duly and properly represented by the legal heirs on record- Nos. 5 to 10.

Registry to take note accordingly.

List again on 28.11.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј