ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.13 SECTION IVA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

I.A. 3-4/2015, I.A. 5-6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 4040-4041/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2012 in WA No. 1191/2008 11/09/2012 in WA No. 1100/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CHIKKAMUDDAPPA (D) BY HIS LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 17/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv. Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice to the proposed LRs. of deceased Respondent No.8.

List after service of notice on the proposed LRs. is complete.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER