## www.ecourtsindia.com

## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4040-4041/2013

CHIKKAMUDDAPPA (D) BY HIS LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE SPL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the lrs. of deceased respondent No.8 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List the matter again on 04.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB