pITEM NO.5 SECTION IVA REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4040-4041/2013 CHIKKAMUDDAPPA (D) BY HIS LRS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE SPL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

S ervice of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 to 7, 9 and 10 Ld. failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

A pplication for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. the deceased respondent No.8 shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG